

ASX Announcement 15 February 2021

CXZ Shareholder Webinar

Melbourne Australia: Connexion Telematics Ltd ("CXZ", "Connexion" or "the Company") is pleased to provide Shareholders with an opportunity for greater insight into its products, growth prospects and strategies, via a live webinar ("Webinar").

Shareholder Webinar

Connexion's Managing Director, Mr Aaryn Nania, will host the Webinar to give Shareholders a better understanding of Connexion's:

- Products
- Economic Drivers
- Growth Strategy

There will also be an opportunity for Shareholders to submit questions prior to the Webinar, during registration.

The Webinar will be held on Monday 22 February 2021 at 5pm Australian Eastern Standard Time ("AEST").

Registration will be open to participants who are Shareholders of the Company as of Wednesday 17 February 2021, and registration will close on Sunday 21 February 2021 at 5pm AEST.

Shareholders may use the following link to register: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/cxzsurvey

After registering, Shareholders will receive an email containing information about joining the webinar.

Ends

Issued by: Connexion Telematics Ltd.

Authorised by: The Board of Connexion Telematics Ltd

Queries:

E: enquiries@connexionltd.com

About Connexion Telematics

Connexion Telematics Ltd is a developer and owner of Software as a Service (SaaS) solutions for the Automotive industry in the United States (US). Connexion's proprietary software, OnTRAC, is used by General Motors (GM) to manage the largest Courtesy Transportation Program (CTP) in the US.

The Company continues to build upon its flagship OnTRAC SaaS solution within GM's 4,000+ Dealership Network. With its software platform used daily by over 10,000 users and 22% of the Franchised Light Vehicle Dealership market in the US, Connexion holds a strong strategic position from which to build its industry leading B2B software platform.